
Permanent Visa Grants Where the Last Substantive Visa was Subclass 457 and the Visa Holder was
a Primary Applicant by the Nominated Occupation of the Primary Applicant

ASCO
Code

232311
223179
229979
332211
222113
123111 _,
129979
111211
329211
229411
221111
229113
451311
223117
212411
212611
431311
242111
121111
231111
421111
231181
223111
339211
411211
253313
241311
212511
431111
122111
493111
211511
223115
122411
329411
212979
222213
332111
222117
223113
212111
212513
412211
211211
232511
238111
312113
122311
211379

Occupation

Registered Nurse
Computing Professionals NEC
NEC
Chef
Marketing Specialist
Sales and Marketing Manager
Specialist Managers NEC
General Manager
Project or Program Administrator
Management Consultant
Accountant
Personnel Consultant
Cook
Applications and Analyst Programmer
Civil Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Electrical Powerline Tradesperson
University Lecturer
Finance Manager
General Medical Practitioner
Motor Mechanic
Medical Practitioner In Training
Systems Manager
Customer Service Manager
Fitter
Graphic Designer
Secondary School Teacher
Electrical Engineer
General Electrician
Engineering Manager
Hairdresser
Medical Scientist
Software Designer
Information Technology Manager
Computing Support Technician
NEC
Communication Products)
Restaurant and Catering Manager
Advertising Specialist
Systems Designer
Architect
Electronics Engineer
Metal Fabricator
Geologist
Registered Mental Health Nurse
Dentist
Architectural Associate
Supply and Distribution Manager
Life Scientists NEC

Other Occupations
TOTAL

Financial Year of Permanent Visa Grant

2003-04

646
230
123
70

103
145
66

100
63
87

111
68
24

123
26
38

19
45

23

48
23
13
13
17
21

2
27
18
19
45
55
15
12
22
26
12
16
15
21

7
11
16
19
5
5

21
910

3544

2004-05

918
347
223
118
153
175
149
124
64

115
122
94
32

150
34
61

1
63
64

1
40

59
36
12
40
28
37
14
48
21
36
58
51
22
36
42
29
22
33
31
34
11
11
25
26
10
24
22

1534
5400

2005-06

1143
391
282
223
196
246
166
184
115
148
168
116
109
125
78
75
25
72
77
16
69
14
54
52
37
44
48
33
25
64
28
38
47
58
34
41
33
39
23
35
35
32
15
28
41
38
26
39
29

2062
7116

2006-07 to
.31/03/07

1023
335
273
216 |
214
2091
1721
1521
146!

13i
133
133
108
102
101
101
101
99
86
78
70
61
59
54
54
52
51
49
49
48
45
44
44
41
41
40
40
40
37
36
35
35
33
30
30
29
27
26
25

2180
7323


